E’i,'FilI in this in

DetM Fox Ortega Enterprise, Inc.

Debtor 2
(Spouss, K filing)

United States Bankruptoy Courtfor the: MNorthern District of California
16-40050 WJL 7

Case number

Official Form 410
Proof of Claim 12115

Read the instructions before filling out this form. This form is for making a claim for payment in a bankruptey case. Do not use this form to
make a request for payment of an administrative expense. Make such a request according to 11 U.S.C. § §03.

Filers must leave out or redact information that is entitled to privacy on this form or on any attached documents. Attach redacted copies of any
documents that support the claim, such as promissory notes, purchase orders, invoices, itemized statements of running accounts, confracts, judgments,
mortgages, and security agreements. Do not send original documents; they may be destroyed after scanning. if the documents are not available,
explain in an attachment.

A person who files a fraudulent claim could be fined up to $500,000, imprisoned for up to 6 years, or both. 18 U.8.C. §§ 152, 167, and 3571,

Fill in all the information about the claim as of the date the case was filed. That date is on the notice of bankruptcy (Form 309) that you received.

| identify the Claim

1. Who is the current Salvatore LiRosi
creditor?

Name of the current creditor (the person or entity to be pald for this claim)

. Sal LiRosi

Other names the creditor usad with the debtor

2. Has this claim been & No

acquired from
soﬂ\eone olso? C) Yes. From whom?

3. Where should notices Where should notices fo the creditor be sent? Where should payments to the creditor be sent? (if
and payments to the different)
creditor be sent? Salvatore LiRosi
Federal Rule of Name Name
Bankruptcy Procedure
(FRBP) 2002(g) 122 N Sunnycrest Dr.
Number Street Number Street
Little Silver NJ 07739
City State ZIP Code City State ZIP Code
510-910-3578
Contact phone Contact phone

sal@lirosi.com

Contact email Contact emall

Uniform claim identifier for elactronic payments in chapter 13 (if you use one):

4, Does this claim amend @8 No
one already filed? L) Yes. Claim number on court claims registry (if known) Filed on

5. Do you know if anyone B No

else has filed aproof [ ves \Who made the earlier filing?
of claim for this claim?

Official Forfr¥®€ 16-40050 Claim 1300 FiledpR3{idéhfn Desc Main Document Page 1 0fagb1



Give Information About the Claim as of the Date the Case Was Filed

. Do you have any number &4 No

Xogtu?: toidentify the [ ves, Last 4 digits of the debtor's account or any number you use to identify the debtor:
ebto -_

. How much is the claim? $ 1 '025'26. Does this amount include interest or other charges?
&d No

L1 Yes. Attach statement itemizing interest, fees, expenses, or other
charges required by Bankruptcy Rule 3001(c)(2)(A).

. What is the basis ofthe  Examples: Goods sold, money loaned, lease, services performed, personal injury or wrongful death, or credit card.
lai
claim? Attach redacted copies of any documents supporting the claim required by Bankruptcy Rule 3001(c).

Limit disclosing information that is entitled to privacy, such as health care information.

Goods sold, some of which are in debtor's possession.

. Is all or part of the claim  #{ No
secured? ( Yes. The claim is secured by a lien on property.

Nature of property:

[] Real estate. if the claim is secured by the debtor’s principal residence, file a Mortgage Proof of Claim
Attachment (Official Form 410-A) with this Proof of Claim.

] Motor vehicle

L1 Other. Describe:

Basis for perfection:

Attach redacted copies of documents, if any, that show evidence of perfection of a security interest (for
example, a mortgage, lien, certificate of title, financing statement, or other document that shows the lien has
been filed or recorded.)

Value of property:

Amount of the claim that is secured:  §

Amount of the claim that is unsecured: § (The sum of the secured and unsecured
amounts should match the amount in line 7.)

Amount necessary to cure any default as of the date of the petition: §

Annual Interest Rate (when case was filed) %
Q Fixed
L1 variable
10. Is this claim basedona & No
lease?
L] Yes. Amount necessary to cure any defauit as of the date of the petition. $

11. Is this claim subjecttoa &4 No

right of setofi?
L} Yes. identify the property:

Case 16-40050 Claim 1300 Filed 03/11/16 Desc Main Document Page 2 of 20
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12. Is all or part of the claim
entitled to priority under
11 U.S.C. § 507(a)?

A claim may be partly
priority and partly
nonpriority, For example,
in some categories, the
taw limits the amount
entitled to priority.

# No

O Yes. Check all that apply: Amount entitied to priority

L] Domestic support obfigations (including alimony and child support) under
11 U.8.C. § 507(a)(1)(A) or (a)(1)(B). $

| Up to $2,775* of deposits toward purchase, lease, or rental of property or services for
personal, family, or household use. 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(7).

L} Wages, salaries, or commissions (up to $12,475%) eamed within 180 days before the
bankruptcy petition is filed or the debtor’s business ends, whichever is earlier.
11 U.8.C. § 507(a)(4).

L) Taxes or penalties owed to governmental units. 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(8). $
L1 Contributions to an employee benefit ptan. 11 U.5.C. § 507(a)(5). $
£J Other. Specify subsection of 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(__) that applies. $

* Amounts are subject to adjustrent on 4/01/16 and every 3 years after that for cases begun on or after the date of adjustment.

| Sign Below

The person completing
this proof of claim must
sign and date it.

FRBP 9011{b).

If you file this claim
electronically, FRBP
5005(a)(2) authorizes courts
to establish local rules
specifying what a signature
is.

A person who files a
fraudulent claim could be
fined up to $500,000,
imprisoned forup to §
years, or both.

18 U.S.C. §§ 1582, 157, and
3571.

Check the appropriate box:

i am the creditor.

| am the creditor’s attorney or authorized agent,

| am the trustee, or the debtor, or their authorized agent. Bankruptcy Rule 3004.
| am a guarantor, surety, endorser, or other codebtor, Bankruptcy Rule 3005.

Do0o®

I understand that an authorized signature on this Proof of Claim serves as an acknowledgment that when calculating the
amount of the claim, the creditor gave the debtor credit for any payments received toward the debt,

| have examined the information in this Proof of Claim and have a reasonable belief that the information is true
and correct.

| declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

02/17/2016

MM/ DD/ YYYY
7

Executed on date

«/ l

: ///7;7 ki //ﬁ

7
A

Signature

Print the name of the person who is completing and signing this claim:

Salvatore LiRosi
Name

First name Middle name Last name
Titte
Company

Identify the corporate servicer as the company if the authorized agent is a servicer.
Address 122 N Sunnycrest Dr.

Number Street

Little Silver NJ 07739

City State ZIP Code
Contact phone 510-910-3578 eman Sal @lirosi.com

Case 16-40050 Claim 1300 Filed 03/11/16 Desc Main Document  Page 3 of 20
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Order Details 1/18/16, 10:61 PM

b S g TS P O Sl wine, reyion, varietual, producer

MY AGGOU

ORDER DETAN

Order Noo 50-00004560135
Order Date.: Sep 24, 2014
Status: Open

PURCHASEDETALS

Wiite Remain |

.
|
o

Ready To Shrp Pnce/Bo!‘.tle T ﬁdl Price |

$32.49

v i
E o o
; 2011 Chateauneuf du Pape Cuvee Reservee, Pegau 750 mI | : 3 t
L. PR [ S - » -

$97 48 |

Subtotal ‘{;97 48
Tax: $8.77
Totah $106.25

_ SHIPPING DETAILS R I
[ Wine ' Ordered Shlpped Remain

i
201] Chateaunﬂuf du Pape Cuvee Reservee, Pegau 750 ml 3 E 0

g

FIND A WANE GET OUR NEWSLERTER

Clerrvene WWines Absgrggh 1 .
. T . . . Enter Wine Enier Email
I vio iy Sl Ciornpaiee Hislon :
j FETH
’ A i v i Cooe gl N Uy O
. by USAREELE A ldihy i ,‘\,p‘(,g; .,n);.un;‘,&,é!v},
G
AR . o g . o
f Ve b i e U by Wi
i L e
it Pl Sl
. W s i !
Farien Ahoni Wioe ted Corad
oo Loniaet Fgnboineg e apertith
HETERY HATR S SEIT o
b
Wi v Pl
i i foane!

SoCopyvinhl cor e nier e AT Vg bl Beoyv o d Peivnes Podiey

https:/fwww.premiercru.net/premierforder/CustQOrderDetails.de?order.orderld=50-00004561356 . ~ . Pagelof2
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Order Detalls

KT R SR Y IR AR T

=

R R A e

ORDER DETA

Oxder Noo 50-0000452052
Order Date: Aug o, 2014

Status: Open

PURCHASE DETAILS -

Wine ; Qty

| 2010 Chlantl Classuco Riserva Rancia Magnum Felsina, 1.5 L ? 1

Shnpped

0 1 0

T
A
|
b

SHIPPING DETAILS

Wine

2010 Chlant: CIassnco Rtserva Rancna Magnum Ielsma, 1 5L

wine, region, varietal, producer

- 1
Resniain ; Ready To Sh:p f[ Prtcn/%tt
A
! 1
}
.

Su btotal‘

Ordered ;

1/13/16, 10:61 PM

$59 99

-y ]
i Toi&l Price §
$59.99 i

$59 99
Tax: $5.40
Totak $65.39

Shlpped ;

e

ol

Reimain

GET GUR NEWSLET

‘Enter Email

crhr g . .
FING A WINE
{hp B e i AERTa bhserget 1h )
G o s 1 Enter Wine
[EERRALIN il A sorapaey Phnlomn
i i A0
FARL
b
; IR T TR I RS
tre fi il iy
i3 A \
A Pt e
i o ‘ 1 [ FERR) )
IERTANNY il
y RS
RN
i
0
ornih TOs e tnL 0 b e o] ' b

https:/fwww.premiercri.net/premierforder/CustOrderDetails.do?order.orderid=50-0000452062
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Order Details

ORDER DETAILS

Order Nog
Order Date.:
Status:

_PURGHASEDETAILS

| Wine

50-0000:451611
Aug 2, 2014

Open

{ 2010 Chlantl Classmo Riserva, Felsma 750 ml

SHIPPINGDERARS

% Wine

; 2010 Chlantl Classlco Riserva, Felsma 750 ml

TR L ORI Y U0

Provearivad v by Stoed

IS 1

}

g0

il
(I Piesd
o Mgl

Srstnet Crisbomer Do

|
n

3

Advessed $la

Slopapare T

omdaet e

O 5Tt
[EACISSR LA R

Shtpped

0

?
o

tosny

nivted

Remain i

{
; Ready To s
+
1

3

Ordered

FIND A WINE

Enter Wine

wine, region, varietal, producer

hnp 5 Pﬂce/ﬂottle

0 31999‘

Subtotal
Tax:
Total:

0

GET OURNEWS

Enter Email

Total Price |

1/18/16, 10:60 PM

1

$59 97 |

$59 97
$5.40
$65.37

Shipped | Remain

LETTER

et L

Py

Cothe

https:/fwww.premiercru.net/premier/order/CustOrderDetalils.do?order.ordertd=50-0000451611°
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Order Details

ORDER DETAILS

Order Noo
Order Date.:
Status;

PURCHASEDEIAILS

Wine

50-0000:44 783
Jran 21, 2014
Open

2012 Chablis \/alllons Fevre, 750 mi

SHIPPING DETAILS

Wme

2012 Chabhs Vasllons Fevre, 750 ml

:s;,;-m;w Lt
Tyt D edinion
IS i
L e
. o3
i50 {hih i
o Lonnet s v
i Ty
fri L e
Wit Pyt e,

Cre g P
Pat il foag ot

1/13/16, 10:60 PM

wine, region, varvietal, producer

) 1
Remaliv |

2

Ordeted
2

3*

L
{
.

FIND A WINE

Enter Wine

Ready To Ship

[ 0 $24.99

i
f

P‘wce/smtie Total Price

$49 98
Subtotal: $49.98
$4.50

$54.48

Tax:
Total

Shipped g mnai
0

GET OUR NEWSLETTER

‘ Enter Email

Wy i SEAEH SHBSTREL
PRUCH ST
Ledind Do
§silag) b
EREST SR
foim lagyien coptional cxpocienees §
IR TATR " IR RS FETRT VR PRV
Lo s
RIS !
viEovsy 1 it T
e iean v Ehg s Ve o oo Pofioy
Page 1 of 2

https://www.premiercru.net/premierforder/CustOrderDetalls.do?order.orderid=50-0000447834
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Order Details 1/18/16, 10:49 PM

[N AR FICE S R WRE (RS Shiapriiieg §o wine, region, varietul, producer

MY AGE EOIVPROALE ADDRESS BOOK BILLING EORMATION

ORDER DETAILS

Order Noo  80-0000447233
Order Date Jduan 14, 2014

Status: Open ( | N S7oci<
PURCHASEDERANS J

§ Wine Qty f Shtpped Remain | Ready To Ship | Pnce/Bmﬂe I Tmal Price g
| i

T e
N L ]
B | Y

e i

=
!

i 2012 Chateauneuf Reservee, Pegau 750 ml 2 2 $41 99 z $83 99

i
i
0 i 2

Subtotal: $83 99
Tax: $7.56
Total $91.55

SHIPPING DEIADS

Wine Ordemd i hlpped

‘ ’ ’ i
L

2012 Chateauneuf Reservee, Pegau 750 mi ! 2

- FIND A WINE GET OUR NEWSLETTER
h o _— Enter Wine ‘ Enter Email
;,“2 (i TR R

el D ey

i | Pt Uspnier
A 1 prord W : o o
Coniinld [N B A Ehe i B e Deivoes Tofiey
https://www.premiarcru.net/premierforder/CustOrderDetails.do?order.orderld=$0-0000447233 . ) Page 1 of 2

Case 16-40050 Claim 1300 Filed 03/11/16 Desc Main Document  Page 9 of 20



Order Details

ORDER DETAILS

50-0000438749
War 2, 2014
Open

Order Nou:
Ovder Date.:
Status;

_PURCHASEDETAILS

Wine

{ 2012 Chablis Les Lys, Fevre, 750 m| ' :

SHIPPING DETALS
Wine

2012 Chablis Les Lys, Fevre, 750 ml

RS ST eV Pl

(NERRRHHIVEN

St ping, D O niaty

ity Wi e W
et ?
T i R
Y oy Alirpand o it
o Svlae) Ciedb e Thavin

Remain

3

T
"
|

Ready To Shap

Ordexed z
3 i
i

FING A WINE

Enter Wine

1/13/16; 10:48 PM

wine, region, varietul, producer

Tm:ai Price |

389 97 |

e
Pnce/sottle |

o; $2999§

Subtotal: $89.97
Tax: $8.10
Total $98.07

Remain

|
B
i

GET OUR NEWSLETTER

‘Enter Email

i) LN
S ARGH AR AR A
pled i § y I RTUR I
o L et
i

i L . W d
CCopniiechl U Pennier G,

https://www.premiercru.net/premierforder/CustOrderDetails.do?order.orderld=50-0000438749 Pageée 1 of 2
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Order Details

ORDER

Orvder Date.: Jon 4. 2014
Status: Open

PURCHASE DETAILS

| Wine

DETAILS

50-0000452898

2012 Vieux Telegraphe 750 mi

_SHIPPING DETAILS

Wine

2012 Vieux Te!egraphe 750 ml

By Ao i

Shipped

0 ¢

HENNE e D

{4 Pl
shos
[N [
PRI §
. i ; e
fangely Advosid Wi
. el Ulaslon e i
; " :
g b o Oy
; (e i
i “‘i‘i [
bt 2oy Freanier o0 e e

t

https:/fwww.premiercru.net/premier/order/CustOrderDetalls.do?order.orderid=50-0000432898
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Remain |

2

Ready To Ship

Ordered

FIND A WINE

Enter Wine

1/13/16, 10:48 PM

wine, reyion, varietal, producer A

Fnce/ Bzmle

$39 99 $79 98

; Tutal Price g
I N
13 ol
P .}
Subtotal $79 98
Tax: $7.20
Total: $87.18

Remain

2

o]
-
!
l

GET OUR NEWSLETTER

Enter Email

- Page 1 0of 2

Page 11 of 20



Order Details

MY ACCOUNT

DRDER DETAILS

Order Now
Ovder Date.:
Stotus;

PURCHASEDETALS

Wine

B0-0000430428
Dee 1o, 2013
Open

Shtpped

2011 Beaucastel, 750 m! | 0

L
!
-

SHIPPING DETAILS

Wine

2011 Beaucastel 750 ml

S e i o e

it Vi e Wi

wine, region, varietal, producer

1/13/16, 10:47 PM

. ' ]
Remdin Ready Tao Sh:p %

2 0

i B e e

Ordered %
2
i

FIND A WINE

Enter Wine

F‘nce/Eattle

Su bmtal

Shipped }

Total Price |

kD
i
$3999§
-4

470,98 ,

$79 98
$7.20
$87.18

Tax:
Total

v I
Remain |

GET OUR NEWSLETTER
Enter Email

Clory gkl o Preonnes v

https://fwww.premiercru.net/premierforder/CustOrderDetails.do?order.orderid=S0-0000430428
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Order Details 1/18/16, 10:54 PM

Py A HEhal bog ini o honning o wine, region, varietal, producer

ORDER DETAILS

Order Nos  50-0000426312
Order Date.: Oct 26, 2015
Status; Closed

CHAP
PURGHASE DETAILS A, (??‘7?”@, wps T0 BE CREPIES 70 CREVIT

B R i
Ready To Sh!p Prlce/Bolt!e Tatal Price ;

Quy Jhlpr:ed Remain

I T
1 ) i
2010 Bourgogne Grand Oudmalre Roty, 750 ml 0 | 0 % 0 f i $9.99 z $59 94 |
- SV USRI 8 RS S PR U b

»
%
1 J

Subtotal $59.94
Tax: $5.39
Total $65.33

SHIPPING DETAILS

Wine

2010 Bourgogne Grand Ordmaure Roty 750 mi

0

Ordered t Shlpped
% ol
e

i

FIND A WINE GEFF OUR NEWSLETTER
(hy £ 5t HE .
ot it Enter Wine “Enter Email

k vyl SLAC ST
S e (YRR TIEN
s Ledaib o -

; : Fronsed W il
; o [EREAR et
Proedbon Fm (e § Lot
Vel et Hevion ,

R TN V8 P IR VR LTI RUS PRI S h veb Ceivnes Pl
https://www.premiercru.net/pramierforder/CustOrderDetaiis.do?order.orderid=S0-0000426312 Page 1 of 2
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Order Details

by Av o ti bl tewg g

ORDER DETAILS

Order Moo 80-0000400992
Order Date.: Dec 29, 2012
Status: Qpen

PURCHASEDETAWS

Wine Qiy Shipped Remain ;

L. _ e |
; 2011 Lhabhs Preuses, Fevre, 750 mi ‘ 0
i

2011 Chabhs les C|os Fevre, 750 ml

SHIPPING DETAILS

Wine

2011 Chablls Preuses, Fevre, 750 ml

2011 Chabhs les Clos Fevre, 750 ml

|
I

Kritepaneat WY jiae s [IRTRS FERTEOM G S S R R Sdvesand s

v i 18 § Jit LN} !
iy
ey 1y
o,
g o - o N
Potias i ose o
certetic \ P
Pretadd o
2 el U
Y ring
vt el N
i
0, feh e
G

https:/fwww.premiercru.net/premierforder/CustOrderDetails.do?order.orderd=80-0000400992
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1/13/16, 10:47 PM

Shapnig R wine, region, varictal, producer  REaRGH

PILING INFORMATIDN

Ready To Ship

!
$45.00 i

$45 00

ol
|
Ll
=
0 |
i

Su btotal
Tax:

Total:

2

Pnce/Bottle i

Ordered Shipped

Total Price
3-90.00 i

$90 0() |

$180 OO
$15.75
$195.75

Remain

FIND A WHNE GETOUN MEWSLETTER
Enter Wine Enter Email

Page 1 of 2
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Order Detalls 1/13/16, 10:46 PM

St wine, reyion, varictal, producer

ORDER DETAILS

Order Noo: 50-0000390574
Ovder Date.: Aug 28, 2012
Status: Qpen

PURCHASEDETANS

ahtpped

Ready To Shsp

Pnce/Bottle ; TutaI Price |
S|

|
5

o
0 i 0 $24.99 i 49996 |

Subtotal' $99 96
Tax: $8.75
Totak $108.71

2010 Sociando Mallet, 750 mi

FIRE A WINE GETOUR NEWSLETTER

Lex t {4 i Beopesd 31 .
. e e Enter Wine Enter Email
U EEEP AN R T AL I By voorapaie Do .
P P
A v . oy " PP TRTN TR 7
shpeing, e Oy ol nEARGH BRI
" iy, [AUSHTTTURYS
I £y Lol S
gy A ¢ has; Aeh i b
, wop o i ’
. st b ean AN L ‘ L et
reg i i ey iy Py
i l A ) " Pyl
[TV I
AR [ ; (AR “ R
3ot e

SCupvidd e oo v A4S

https://www.premiercru.net/premierforder/CustOrderDetalls.do?order.orderld=50-0000390574 : Page 1 of 2
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Lirosi.com Mall - Re: Follow up 2/16/18, 4:16 PM

Re: Follow up
Peter Powlovich <peter@premiercru.net>
To: Sal LiRosi <sal@lirosi.com>

Fri, Dec 11, 2015 at 6:01 PM

Hello Sal,

| have set up a pick up for all available for 12/18. We have closed the
retail store and are doing scheduled pick ups only. Premier Crus new
hours on 12/18 are going to be 12pm-4pm and on Saturday 12/19 are
10am-2pm. If you can, please let me know when you think you will be
coming.

We should have some empty cartons available, are you referring to
cardboard or wooden crates though?

| have submitted your request for a refund on the 2010 Roty.

Sincerely,

Peter N Powlovich

Premier Cru - the world's finest wines
1011 University Avenue

Berkeley, CA 94710 (directions)
phone (510) 644-9463

fax (510) 647-3833
Peter@premiercru.net

----- Original Message-----

From: Sal LiRosi [mailto:sal@lirosi.com]
Sent: Friday, December 11, 2015 2:00 PM
To: Peter Powlovich

Subject: Re: Follow up

Hi Peter,

| appreciate you staying on top of this. | will come in to collect on

the 18th or 19th. If | may ask you a favor to set a aside several

(8-10) empty case cartons that would be great.

Also, i would like to cancel the 6 bottles of the 2010 Roty order that

was made over 2 years ago. These were meant for quick consurption and
are not really worth the cost to ship.

Thanks again for your help.

Regards,
Sal

Sent from my iPhone

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=28&Ik=fe9d 104 36f&view=pt&y=..qs=true&search=query&msg=16193473d6a1d2748siml=15193473d6a1d274 Page 1 of 2
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Lirosi.com Malil - Re: Follow up 2/16/18, 4:12 PM

Re: Follow up

Tue, Jan 12, 2016 at 4:24 AM

Sal LiRosi <sal@lirosi.com>
To: Peter Powlovich <peter@premiercru.net>

Hi Peter,

| moved as planned. Thanks for helping me why the empty boxes.

It's unfortunate | just missed arrival of the Pegau that's now showing ready in my account?
Can you do me a favor and ship these to my new address? Its:

122 Bay 47St
Brooklyn, NY 11214

Much appreciated.

Thanks,
Sal LiRosi
510-9103578

On Dec 10, 2015, at 14:37, Peter Powlovich <peter@premiercru.net> wrote:
Hello Sal,

The 2011 Chateauneuf du Pape Cuvee Reservee, Pegau and 2012 Chateauneuf
Reservee, Pegau are expected to land on Tuesday 12/15 and hopefully be

fully unloaded and in our warehouse within a couple of days. As soon as

they are ready | can reach out and let you know that they are available.

Unfortunately, the 2011 Chablis les Clos, Fevre and 2012 Vieux
Telegraphe were originally supposed to be in before the end of December,
but it sounds like the container they are going to be on is going to be
coming in January now. | apologize that my original estimate was wrong.

Please let me know any other questions or concerns.

Sincerely,

Peter N Powlovich

Premier Cru - the world's finest wines
1011 University Avenue

Berkeley, CA 94710 (directions)
phone (510) 644-9463

fax (510) 647-3833
Peter@premiercru.net

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=fe9d19436f&view=pt&g=..search=query&msg=1523626hb056d33f&dsqt=1&simI=1623526bb 056 d33f Page 10f 4
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Lirosi.com Mail - Re: Follow up 2/16/16, 4:12 PM

From: Sal LiRosi [mailto:sal@lirosi.com]

Sent; Wednesday, December 09, 2015 10:00 PM
To: Peter Powlovich

Subject: Re: Follow up

Hi Peter,

Thank-you for your mail.

You had indicated the following would be due in early December:
2011 Chablis les Clos, Fevre

2011 Chateauneuf du Pape Cuvee Reservee, Pegau

2012 Chateauneuf Reservee, Pegau

2012 Vieux Telegraphe

Will these be available next week? If not, when?

Thanks,

Sal

On Tue, Dec 8, 2015 at 4:49 PM, Sal LiRosi <sal@lirosi.com> wrote:

Hi Peter,

Thanks for your mail today. | did drop by the store to check on
my account. As per my previous e-mail (below) | have several wines
outstanding on pre-arrival - many for 2 or more years.

Do you have an update on the wines below that were due in early
December?

I've been very relaxed and patient on my pre-arrivals over the
13 years of doing business with Premiercru. The problem now is that I'm
in the process of relocating and would like to take possession of as
many wines as possible in the next week.

| realize you can probably ship the rest later (to NJ/NY). But
some of these wines may not be "ship-worthy" (as in not worth the cost).

Let me know what | will be able to pick up by the 15th. Also,
would appreciate if you can let me know what the cost is for shipping to
NJ for those wines that remain behind.

Thanks,
Sal

On Sat, Nov 7, 2015 at 12:05 PM, Peter Powlovich

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=fe9d19436f&view=pt&q=...search=query&msg=1623526bb066d33f&dst=1&simi=1523526bb056d33f Page 2ot 4
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Lirosi.com Mail - Re: Follow up 2/15/16, 4:12 PM

<peter@premiercru.net> wrote:

Hello Sal,

I apologize that we have not gotten back to you yet. At
this time | see

4 bottles available to ship. The following wines are
going to be on the

next containers leaving 11/11 and expected in the
beginning of December.

2011 Chablis les Clos, Fevre

2011 Chateauneuf du Pape Cuvee Reservee, Pegau
2012 Chateauneuf Reservee, Pegau

2012 Vieux Telegraphe

Over the next 6 months, it is my understanding that we
_should be

anticipating a few other containers plus some various
air freights.

Please feel free to reach out to me for updates at your
convenience and

| can work with you moving forward.

Sincerely,

Peter N Powlovich

Premier Cru - the world's finest wines
1011 University Avenue

Berkeley, CA 94710 (directions)
phone (510) 644-9463

fax (510).647-3833
Peter@premiercru.net

From: Sal LiRosi [mailto;sal@lirosi.corn]
Sent: Saturday, November 07, 2015 9:46 AM
To: Premier Cru

Subject: Re: My wines

Hi,

Seems like everyone | knew there over the many years is
no longer there.

Still, | would appreciate a response to my e-mail.

Thanks,

Sal LiRosi

On Oct 30, 2015, at 19:10, Sal LiRosi <sal@lirosi.com>

https://mall.google.com/mallfu/0/? ul=2&ik=fe2d12436f8view=pt&q=..5earch=query&msg=1623626bb068d33f&dsqt=1&sImI=1623626bb066d33f Page 3 of 4
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Lirosi.com Mail - Re: Follow up 2/16/16, 4:12 PM

wrote:

Hi,

| reviewed the wines outstanding in my account. [t
appears there are

still quite a few listed as "not-ready." All of these
were for orders

place more than 1 year ago - and some going back 3
years.,

Can you please provide me with an update on
availability? | will moving

at year-end and therefore would like to plan
accordingly.

Thanks,
Sal LiRosi
510-910-3578

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=fe9d19436f8view=pt&q=..search=query&msg=1523626bb056d33f&dsqt=18sim=1623526bb056d33f Page 4 of 4
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